22-087220-27 - 5th July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q1. On balance, do you think it would be better or worse for Britain in the future if the Monarchy was abolished, or do you think it would make no difference?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Better if abolished 281 149 128 a 69 a9 a7 i3 110 % 75 53 97 64 67 60 59 56 56 15 35 177 104 191 %0 103 178 25 3 160 % 25 53 108 53 67 87 194 51 95 27 51 154 64
26% 28% 2% 3% 33% 26% 23% 21% 3% 2% 2% 35% 30% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 36% 30% 7% 20% 23% 7% 2% 20% 25% 26% 28% 25% 30% 2% 7% 20% 26% 2% 25% 27% 16% 33% 2% 2% 3% 18%
GH H x o Pan . a B . m m m .
427 205 m 29 54 68 92 184 8 160 184 3 108 128 159 102 13 15 50 15 3 238 189 73 154 135 292 394 2 277 97 53 8 158 76 13 127 300 194 86 3 35 158 190
0% 39% a1% 2% 26% 36% 46% 52% 25% 1% 52% 2% 33% 6% 51% 1% a% a7% 32% 30% 34% 39% a1% 39% a1% 38% a1% a2% 24% 3% 30% a7% 0% a2% 37% 39% 37% 1% 62% 30% 36% 28% 35% 54%
o oe oEe ' u L w w s . . e . e - nop . . a
No difference 275 145 129 35 6 61 3 7 97 104 7 a5 % 67 67 63 79 55 37 18 2 157 18 187 88 9 176 28 a2 162 87 2 48 81 65 81 101 174 53 82 30 2 17 ”
26% 7% 2% 20% 30% 3% 2% 21% 30% 7% 2% 30% 20% 2% 2% 25% 28% 2% 2% 36% 23% 26% 26% 7% 2% 7% 25% 2% 35% 25% 7% 2% 2% 2% 31% 28% 20% 2% 7% 20% 33% 26% 26% 2%
H GH K . . b . n m m .
Don'tknow 88 29 58 16 2 2 2 20 36 3 2 n 2 2 19 25 27 7 1 2 5 39 9 8 2 2 66 n 15 0 38 9 7 25 14 3 3 55 14 n 1 7 27 3
% 5% 1% 13% 10% 6% 10% 6% 1% 8% 6% 14% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 7% % % 6% 6% 1% 7% 1% 6% 9% 8% 13% 6% 12% 8% % 7% % 1% % 8% 5% 8% % 6% 6% 7%
. u X ° . . v . o« B . .

with the i of the i

Overlop formulae used

Minimum B 1001%)
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This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Summary
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q3. How are your opini d s ions of each of the following members of the
British Royal family?

Prince
Prince  Catherine, Prince  Meghan, Prince  Edward,
The Royal Camilla, ~William, ~ the  Harry,the  the Anne,  Andrew, the Duke
Familyas  King  Queen thePrince Princessol Dukeof Duchess Princess theDuke  of
awhole Charleslll Consort ofWales Wales  Sussex ofSussex Royal  ofYork Edinburgh
() (8) (© (o) (] (F) (6) (H) (U] (0]
Unweighted base 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
Weighted base 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
Very favourable (2) 177 200 119 318 353 106 72 280 39 139
17% 19% 1% 30% 33% 10% 7% 26% % 13%
crau crau al ABCFGHI  ABCDFGHI al ! ABCFGII al
Mainly favourable (1) 337 302 224 343 263 216 173 326 84 310
32% 28% 21% 32% 25% 20% 16% 30% 8% 29%
ceral cral a cerl ol a ! cerl cerl
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 274 292 342 2 277 28 241 298 201 391
26% 27% 32% 21% 26% 2% 2% 28% 19% 36%
o DFGI ABDEFGHI o1 ' | oFGl ABCDEFGHI
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 167 120 167 97 79 193 161 7 198 105
16% 1% 16% 9% 7% 18% 15% 7% 18% 10%
BDEHI e B0EHI 8DEHI B0EHI B0EH) e
Very unfavourable (-2) 9 125 192 62 57 276 377 51 511 82
9% 12% 18% 6% 5% 26% 35% 5% 8% 8%
oeH ADEHI  ABDEHI ABCDEWS  ABCDEFHI ABCDEFGHI  EH
Don't know 2 32 27 28 22 33 46 a2 38 45
2% 3% 2% 3% % 3% % 2% % 2%
A a0 A ABCOF o ac ABCD
NET: Favourable 514 502 343 661 616 322 26 606 123 449
8% a7% 32% 62% 58% 30% 2% 57% 1% 42%
crau crau al ABCEFGHI  ABCFGU a ! ABCFGI cral
NET: Unfavourable 261 25 359 159 136 468 538 124 709 186
2% 23% 34% 15% 13% 44% 50% 12% 66% 17%
oEH) ok AgDEH) e ABCDEWI  ABCDEFHI ABCDEFGHI  EH
Mean 032 032 008 073 075 -0.30 E 103 031
cral cral Gl ABCFGU  ABCFGI al ! ABCFGII cral
lout in with the requi of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

/8, 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - The Royal Family as a whole

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 177 8 94 1u 27 a4 35 59 39 7 59 1 63 50 50 2 48 64 19 3 18 101 76 129 48 56 121 163 14 122 39 16 23 60 34 60 64 13 8 28 20 2 7 76
7% 16% 18% 9% 13% 2% 7% 7% 12% 20% 7% 10% 19% 18% 16% 10% 7% 26% 13% 6% 19% 7% 7% 18% 13% 16% 7% 7% 1% 19% 12% 14% 12% 16% 16% 21% 19% 16% 7% 10% 2% 9% 16% 21%
oF ' L L 3 past . . . e . 3 w " .
Mainly favourable (1) 337 153 185 29 53 57 63 135 8 120 135 33 93 92 19 % 91 76 a4 16 2 190 147 206 131 18 219 299 37 206 91 0 69 14 66 89 17 m 18 9 3 2% 147 131
32% 29% 35% 2% 26% 30% 31% 38% 25% 31% 38% 2% 28% 33% 38% 36% 33% 31% 29% 31% 2% 31% 32% 30% 35% 33% 31% 32% 31% 32% 29% 35% 35% 31% 31% 30% 34% 30% 38% 32% 35% 21% 32% 37%
oe i L w . . . . o . .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 274 136 134 37 51 a3 48 88 88 98 88 a3 82 69 79 61 67 54 54 13 2 153 121 168 105 93 180 230 0 161 79 3 46 100 54 7 8 190 59 85 2 35 s 76
26% 26% 25% 31% 25% 26% 2% 25% 7% 25% 25% 20% 25% 25% 25% 2% 2% 2% 35% 7% 26% 25% 26% 2% 28% 26% 25% 25% 33% 25% 25% 30% 2% 7% 26% 25% 2% 26% 19% 30% 28% 28% 25% 21%
® B . . B ™ . B
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 167 97 67 29 0 2 35 39 68 59 39 39 8 5 " 2 9 29 2 2 14 103 64 110 57 51 16 148 15 80 70 7 37 61 2 37 I 21 3 51 1 29 7 39
16% 18% 13% 2% 19% 13% 17% 1% 2% 15% 1% 26% 15% 16% 1% 7% 18% 2% 13% 23% 15% 7% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 12% 2% 2% 15% 19% 16% 15% 13% 13% 7% 1% 18% 12% 23% 17% 1%
< f H « o . . . 4 . m . m
Very unfavourable (-2) 94 51 2 9 27 2 15 30 36 27 30 15 3 18 29 2 15 18 14 6 15 54 0 69 2 35 59 7 2 58 31 6 19 33 17 25 2 69 18 29 2 2 45 27
% 10% 8% 8% 13% 6% 8% 9% 1% 7% % 10% 10% 6% % 10% 5% 7% % 13% 16% 9% 9% 10% % 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 5% 10% 9% % 9% % 10% 6% 10% 2% 18% 10% 8%
B I . . o . mo*
Don'tknow 2 9 13 5 8 3 5 1 n 9 1 7 9 5 1 E] 8 4 2 - 1 1 1 16 7 5 7 18 3 13 8 1 3 4 6 9 n 1 1 - » 1 1 6
2% 2% 2% % % 2% 3% . % 2% - % 3% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 2% - % 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% - - - 1% - 2%
u M W « ° . . . B . .
NET: Favourable 514 236 279 2 8 102 98 194 21 199 194 a7 155 143 169 14 139 140 64 19 39 201 23 335 179 175 340 462 51 328 130 56 92 174 100 149 181 333 201 19 52 38 218 207
8% as% 52% 34% 39% 53% 8% 55% 37% 51% 55% 31% a7% 51% 54% as% 50% 57% a1% 38% 2% 8% 9% 8% 8% a9% 8% a9% 2% 51% a1% a9% a7% a7% 8% 51% 52% 6% 64% a2% 57% 30% 8% 58%
s oe o oe ' | L L L Ps1U . . . e . ™ ot . a
NET: Unfavourable 261 147 109 38 67 36 50 7 104 87 7 54 81 63 6 69 64 a7 34 18 30 157 104 180 81 8 175 28 27 137 101 23 56 94 49 62 7 190 52 7 13 51 122 66
2% 28% 20% 31% 3% 19% 25% 20% 3% 2% 20% 36% 25% 2% 20% 27% 23% 19% 2% 36% 3% 26% 23% 26% 2% 2% 25% 2% 2% 21% 3% 20% 28% 25% 23% 21% 20% 26% 7% 28% 15% 2% 7% 19%
< m o x MNo R . . a . mo . mno v
Mean 032 023 0.42 004 0.07 052 034 044 0.06 043 0.44 005 033 041 0.41 018 0.40 058 023 0.14 030 035 031 033 031 033 035 0.22 041 0.12 039 020 029 034 043 0.45 026 0.68 014 052 019 027 055
s oF o oe ' l L L L B ps1U . . e . ™ 3 ot . a
This work was carried out in with the i of the i
Overop formulae used
Minimum 8 100)
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PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - The Royal Family as a whole
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Main Supermarket Streaming Subscriptions Streaming subscri

Moderate
Amazon Amazon ANY NO light(12  (3-4
Sainsbury’ Prime Paramoun Music subscriptio subscriptio ANY  subscriptio subscriptio
Total s Tesco Lid! Asda  Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video AppleTV+  t+ Spotify  Unlimited  Other n n  ANYAudio Film/TV ns) ns)  Heavy (5+)
Q] ®) © ® ] © (H) 0 o ® 0] ™) ~N) © *) @ ®) ) m @) )
Unweighted base 1071 168 318 165 103 144 164 646 359 548 106 108 240 98 331 875 187 404 845 427 299 149
Weighted base 1071 171 302 184 98 147 160 631 344 532 92 100 211 % 301 857 204 375 833 430 306 122
Very favourable (2) 177 27 64 18 15 27 2 119 65 101 23 19 35 27 53 145 31 70 141 61 54 30
17% 16% 21% 10% 15% 18% 15% 19% 19% 19% 25% 20% 17% 28% 18% 17% 15% 19% 17% 14% 18% 25%
o . . . HiMO® =
Mainly favourable (1) 337 53 88 69 28 37 62 195 108 161 30 39 60 35 95 264 72 110 260 135 91 38
32% 31% 29% 37% 28% 25% 39% 31% 32% 30% 32% 40% 28% 36% 32% 31% 35% 29% 31% 31% 30% 31%
. R . s .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 274 a3 76 49 29 35 38 151 78 130 15 20 56 13 7 217 53 92 211 121 72 24
26% 25% 25% 27% 30% 20% 2% 2% 23% 2% 16% 20% 27% 13% 25% 25% 26% 25% 25% 28% 23% 20%
. N N N . . KN . N
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 167 35 a7 29 14 21 20 98 47 83 15 13 37 9 2 140 2 57 132 75 51 14
16% 21% 15% 16% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 9% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 17% 17% 1%
Very unfavourable (-2) 94 8 23 16 12 21 14 54 37 50 7 5 2 9 28 75 19 38 72 30 31 14
9% 5% 7% 9% 12% 15% 9% 9% 1% 9% 7% 6% 1% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 1%
. sc . . .
Don't know 2 5 5 2 1 7 2 15 9 6 3 3 1 4 6 16 3 7 16 8 7 2
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
. ™ ™ M M M ™
NET: Favourable 514 80 152 87 2 64 86 313 173 262 53 59 95 61 148 409 103 181 401 197 145 68
8% a7% 50% 7% 43% 43% 54% 50% 50% 49% 58% 59% 5% 64% 49% 48% 51% 48% 8% 46% 7% 56%
. M mo* HuMO*
NET: Unfavourable 261 a3 69 45 2 a2 34 151 83 133 2 18 60 18 72 215 5 95 204 105 82 28
2% 25% 23% 25% 26% 29% 21% 2% 2% 25% 2% 18% 28% 19% 2% 25% 2% 25% 25% 28% 27% 2%
Mean 032 034 042 024 019 019 039 037 035 034 054 056 023 066 035 031 035 032 033 029 029 047
. . M M HUMO*

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

0/ ) vi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/ 4 100()
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All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - King Charles Il

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 200 103 % 16 2 3 38 8 a ” 8 Y 55 50 78 36 58 56 2 3 18 108 92 124 76 59 141 184 15 140 a 19 30 8 2 52 64 135 93 46 15 18 81 88
19% 20% 18% 13% 12% 18% 19% 2% 13% 18% 2% 1% 7% 18% 25% 14% 2% 2% 18% 7% 19% 18% 20% 18% 20% 16% 20% 20% 12% 2% 13% 7% 15% 2% 13% 18% 19% 19% 30% 16% 16% 14% 18% 25%
o i w ™ o . . . . . i nop . . a
Mainly favourable (1) 302 144 156 19 s 57 66 14 65 123 14 2% 8 9 97 65 8 68 a7 7 2 189 13 203 99 18 183 267 2 190 7 38 61 % 58 87 109 193 105 87 " 3 147 110
28% 27% 29% 16% 2% 30% 33% 32% 20% 31% 32% 7% 2% 35% 31% 26% 30% 28% 31% 34% 23% 31% 24% 29% 27% 33% 26% 28% 7% 30% 2% 33% 31% 26% 28% 30% 31% 27% 34% 30% 37% 18% 32% 31%
o oe oe ' i w L . . a . . o 3 o .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 292 143 146 35 61 58 48 %0 9% 106 %0 a4 100 67 81 ” 70 63 45 18 2 160 132 189 103 95 197 28 a3 159 103 29 51 8 70 82 9% 196 70 n 2 38 120 85
7% 7% 7% 20% 30% 31% 2% 26% 20% 7% 26% 20% 30% 2% 26% 20% 25% 26% 20% 37% 25% 26% 20% 7% 28% 7% 28% 26% 36% 25% 3% 26% 26% 2% 3% 28% 28% 27% 2% 25% 3% 31% 26% 2%
. . . A B W . B
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 120 59 61 2% 0 16 18 20 65 3 2 3 a 2% 18 30 2 27 n 8 10 n 9 3 a2 39 81 12 8 63 3 1 2 a7 27 2% 2 9 7 49 9 25 61 2
1% 1% 1% 21% 19% 8% % 6% 20% 9% 6% 21% 14% 9% 6% 2% 12% 1% 8% 15% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 10% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 9% 8% 13% 2% 7% % 20% 13% 6%
FoH eoH x o o . . . . K m m m .
Very unfavourable (-2) 125 65 58 18 27 19 2 37 45 a3 37 23 38 31 3 38 u 2 20 2 19 7 55 88 37 40 85 103 17 67 a7 1u 2 a2 19 33 37 88 34 30 2 20 45 38
12% 2% 1% 15% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14% 1% 10% 15% 12% 1% 1% 15% % 9% 13% % 20% 1% 12% 13% 10% 1% 12% 1% 14% 10% 15% 10% 16% 1% % 1% 1% 12% 1% 1% 2% 16% 10% 1%
. ar . B o B . o
Don'tknow 2 1 7 7 7 6 7 6 14 13 6 E] 1 7 6 9 1 8 2 1 1 1 18 16 16 6 2 25 5 20 1 1 3 1 7 1 14 18 a 1 » 2 3 10
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% % 2% % 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% % % 3% % 3% % % % % % 2% % 3% % 3% % 1% 2% 3% 3% % % 3% % - - 1% % 3%
W . . . B . . q
NET: Favourable 502 28 252 36 7 9 104 200 106 196 200 2 134 149 175 102 140 124 75 20 2 297 205 326 175 178 34 51 a7 330 15 57 91 185 8 140 73 328 198 132 9 2 28 198
a7% a7% a7% 30% 34% 8% 52% 57% 33% 50% 7% 28% a1% 53% 56% 0% 51% 51% 9% 1% 2% a9% 45% a7% a7% a9% 45% a8% 39% 52% 36% 50% 46% 50% a1% a8% 50% as% 63% a7% 53% 33% 50% 56%
oe oe oe ' i L ™ w . . . e - w 3 o .
NET: Unfavourable 25 124 19 a3 67 35 2 57 110 7 57 55 8 57 51 68 56 a3 3 10 29 141 104 167 78 80 165 214 2 130 8 2 51 88 6 60 63 182 a 7 1 a4 106 60
23% 2% 2% 36% 33% 19% 2% 16% 3% 20% 16% 37% 25% 20% 16% 27% 20% 20% 2% 20% 3% 2% 23% 2% 2% 2% 23% 2% 2% 20% 28% 2% 26% 2% 2% 20% 18% 25% 13% 28% 12% 35% 23% 7%
FoH FoH x MNo ° . . . a . K mo . mo*
Mean 032 032 033 0.08 001 038 039 055 003 039 055 013 0.2 041 055 013 0.44 047 032 024 011 032 031 029 038 033 031 035 017 044 0.06 035 020 040 0.24 035 041 027 070 024 055 0,04 035 054
. oe oe oe l L L w 3 v . . . e . ™ o .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)
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All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - King Charles Iil
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Main Supermarket Streaming Subscriptions Streaming subscri

Moderate
Amazon Amazon ANY NO light(12  (3-4
Sainsbury’ Prime Paramoun Music subscriptio subscriptio ANY  subscriptio subscriptio
Total s Tesco Lid! Asda Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video AppleTv+  t+ Spotify  Unlimited  Other n n  ANYAudio Film/TV ns) ns)  Heavy (5+)
(A) (8) © (E) (F (6) (H) 0] U] (K) (0] (M) N) (0) ® (@ (R) (s) m () [\l
Unweighted base 1071 168 318 165 103 144 164 646 359 548 106 108 240 98 331 875 187 404 845 427 299 149
Weighted base 1071 171 302 184 98 147 160 631 344 532 92 100 211 % 301 857 204 375 833 430 306 122
Very favourable (2) 200 37 60 28 21 2 30 125 63 103 2 28 39 21 65 156 23 75 153 72 53 32
19% 2% 20% 15% 21% 15% 19% 20% 18% 19% 26% 28% 19% 2% 2% 18% 21% 20% 18% 17% 17% 26%
. . ur . psT
Mainly favourable (1) 302 51 88 50 25 31 55 180 102 159 31 37 60 35 87 229 53 103 243 124 88 36
28% 30% 29% 27% 26% 21% 34% 29% 30% 30% 34% 38% 28% 36% 29% 29% 26% 27% 29% 29% 29% 30%
. ¢ . o .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 292 43 79 55 27 6 39 158 84 146 23 14 63 23 61 228 60 % 223 128 78 23
27% 25% 26% 30% 27% 31% 2% 25% 2% 27% 25% 14% 30% 2% 20% 27% 29% 26% 27% 30% 25% 19%
. 0 L 10 W . 0 . v v v v
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 120 12 39 28 7 16 15 76 5 61 4 8 27 8 40 100 18 53 9 a4 43 14
1% 7% 13% 15% 7% 1% 10% 12% 13% 1% 5% 8% 13% 8% 13% 12% 9% 14% 1% 10% 14% 1%
8 . K K « . . K . K
Very unfavourable (-2) 125 19 30 17 16 25 18 73 38 53 8 9 19 6 38 98 2 37 9 50 32 16
12% 1% 10% 9% 17% 17% 12% 12% 1% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% 13% 1% 13% 10% 1% 12% 10% 13%
Don't know 32 9 6 5 3 7 2 19 11 10 2 3 3 3 11 25 4 10 25 12 12 1
3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% % 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% % 1%
. ) . . . s
NET: Favourable 502 88 148 78 26 53 85 305 165 262 55 65 99 56 152 405 9% 178 39 19 141 68
7% 52% 49% 43% 7% 36% 53% 48% 8% 49% 60% 66% 47% 58% 50% a7% 4% 48% 8% 46% 6% 56%
F v . v Hime Humo* . PR
NET: Unfavourable 245 30 69 a5 23 a1 34 148 83 114 12 17 6 14 77 198 2 %0 189 9 75 30
23% 18% 23% 25% 23% 28% 21% 2% 2% 21% 13% 17% 2% 14% 26% 23% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
. K KN . . . K
Mean 032 047 037 025 029 007 0.40 034 032 038 066 069 035 062 035 032 034 035 033 030 030 045
3 . . HUMO®  HUMO® "

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

0/ ) vi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/ 4 100()



22-087220-27 - Sth July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Camilla, Queen Consort

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 19 54 65 1u 15 28 14 51 2 a2 51 13 35 2 45 25 2 35 15 3 15 7 a7 7 0 a 78 109 9 8 u 2 20 53 16 31 a2 ” 54 27 16 9 56 45
1% 10% 12% 9% % 15% ™% 14% 8% 1% 14% 8% 1% 9% 18% 10% 10% 14% 10% 6% 15% 2% 10% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 8% 13% % 10% 10% 14% % 1% 12% 1% 7% 9% 7% 7% 12% 13%
s & | . . . . . i ™ . .
Mainly favourable (1) 24 106 17 1 38 2 8 81 52 9 81 19 69 61 75 2 67 63 2 10 8 137 &7 146 78 92 131 203 2 158 a7 19 2 3 a4 3 81 143 98 6 2 7 104 92
2% 20% 2% 1% 19% 2% 2% 23% 16% 23% 2% 13% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 26% 2% 2% % 2% 19% 21% 2% 26% 18% 2% 16% 25% 15% 7% 15% 2% 2% 25% 23% 20% 31% 16% 7% 1% 23% 26%
o o o ' L L u U u . . a . . . e ™ " .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 302 193 145 28 62 62 66 124 91 128 124 38 102 9 103 80 8 60 52 2 39 178 164 219 123 110 232 293 45 191 105 6 65 118 73 8 106 236 76 98 36 46 139 108
3% 36% 7% 2% 30% 33% 33% 35% 28% 33% 35% 25% 31% 35% 33% 3% 3% 25% 3% 3% 2% 20% 36% 31% 33% 31% 33% 31% 38% 30% 33% 0% 33% 3% 35% 20% 3% 33% 2% 3% 39% 37% 30% 31%
< o R " . . m m m
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 167 88 7 29 a2 8 3 35 7 61 35 39 52 a 2 2 a 39 2 2 1 97 70 19 8 51 16 142 3 92 0 15 27 56 37 a7 57 109 2 63 6 8 8 6
16% 7% 14% 2% 20% 15% 16% 10% 2% 15% 10% 26% 16% 16% 10% 7% 15% 16% 13% 2% 12% 16% 15% 7% 13% 14% 16% 15% 19% 14% 19% 13% 14% 15% 18% 16% 17% 15% 13% 2% % 23% 19% 13%
H H « o . . . . mo . mo*
Very unfavourable (-2) 192 7 13 33 a 25 35 59 74 60 59 3 59 a4 55 51 a2 45 2 3 20 13 79 120 72 56 136 171 18 100 7 2 53 60 2 a7 48 144 a 51 9 2 7 53
18% 15% 2% 7% 20% 13% 7% 7% 23% 15% 7% 2% 18% 16% 18% 20% 15% 19% 2% 6% 2% 18% 7% 7% 19% 16% 19% 18% 15% 16% 2% 18% 7% 16% 15% 16% 14% 20% 13% 18% 10% 18% 16% 15%
3 m ) i ™ . ™ . a . i K . .
Don'tknow 27 9 7 6 7 6 6 2 13 1 2 E] 1 6 2 1 1 1 3 - 1 13 13 16 1 7 2 n a 15 1 1 3 7 7 9 n 15 3 - » 2 1 9
2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% % 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% % % - 2% - % 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% % - - 1% - 3%
H H « o " ® . . . " . . a
NET: Favourable 343 161 182 25 54 70 63 132 78 133 132 31 104 87 21 68 9 98 a7 13 3 210 134 25 18 134 209 312 2 22 7 31 9 131 0 108 123 220 153 7 2 2% 160 138
32% 30% 34% 20% 26% 37% 31% 38% 24% 34% 38% 21% 32% 31% 39% 27% 34% 0% 31% 27% 2% 34% 29% 32% 32% 37% 29% 33% 2% 38% 2% 27% 25% 35% 29% 36% 35% 30% 9% 25% 4% 21% 35% 39%
o oe ' i L L L U . . a . e . e e ™ " .
NET: Unfavourable 359 166 190 61 8 53 68 9 104 121 9 73 m 88 87 93 8 8 52 15 31 210 149 239 120 107 252 313 a2 192 131 36 80 116 69 94 106 253 81 114 15 51 157 9
3% 31% 36% 51% 0% 28% 3% 7% 4% 31% 7% 8% 3% 3% 28% 37% 30% 35% 3% 30% 33% 3% 3% 3% 3% 30% 35% 33% 3% 30% a% 3% a% 31% 33% 3% 30% 35% 26% 0% 16% 0% 3% 28%
FoH o x MNo . . . a . mo . mo*
Mean 008 005 011 051 027 011 013 009 036 001 0.09 044 010 007 0.08 021 002 001 014 003 015 007 011 008 009 003 015 007 018 005 035 013 033 002 013 002 003 014 027 023 036 030 003 009
. oF o oe ' l L L L . . a . e . e e ™ et .
This work was carried out in with the requi of theii ional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conc

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)



Total

()

Unweighted base 1071
Weighted base 1071
Very favourable (2) 119
11%

Mainly favourable (1) 224
21%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 342
32%

Mainly unfavourable (-1) 167
16%

Very unfavourable (-2) 192
18%

Don't know 27
2%

NET: Favourable 343
32%

NET: Unfavourable 359
34%
Mean 0,08

Overlop formulae used

Sainsbury’
s

(8)
168

23
13%

37
22%

52
30%

30
18%

23
14%

60
35%

53
31%

0.04
o

Tesco

111

-0.05

Main Supermarket

165

184

Lid!
()
103

21
22%

2%

31%

012

Asda
(F)
144

147

12%

21
14%

23%
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Other
@)
164

160

14%

2
28%

47
29%

66

OF

26
29%

013
o

PUBLIC
Royals

All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Camilla, Queen Consort
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Netflix
(H)
646

107
17%

121
19%

20

™

Disney+

U]

104
30%

-0.16

Amazon
Prime
Video

U]

61
12%

108
20%

159
30%

169
32%

194
36%

Streaming Subscriptions

Apple TV+
(4]
106

HUMO*

20%

15%

11
12%

3%

50%
HUMO*

26%

030
HUMO*

Paramoun
t

(0]
108

100

0.01

Spotify
(™)
240

211

1%

a5
22%

27%

a7
2%
HN

17%

68
32%

84
40%

014

Amazon
Music
Unlimited

N)
98

9%

16%

a4

HIM*

0.16
1

Other
(0)

104
35%

36%

-0.07

ANY

subscriptio subscriptio

(P)

170
20%

7
32%

142
17%

157
18%

NO

n
@
187

204

Streaming subscri

ANY Audio
(R)
404

375

126
34%

141
38%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

//e/fy ) i

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/C

100(7)

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ANY
Film/TV
)
845

833

94

162
19%

266
32%

138
17%

151
18%

255
31%

289
35%

011

Moderate
light(12  (3-4
subscriptio subscriptio
ns) ns)
m ()
427 299
430 306
8 30
1% 10%
75 63
17% 21%
156 9%
36% 31%
PRV v
59 61
14% 20%
Q
82 5
19% 15%
10 10
2% 3%
123 93
29% 30%
141 107
33% 35%
012 -0.10

Heavy (5+)
V)
149

122

4%
PRST

2%



22-087220-27 - Sth July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince William, the Prince of Wales

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 318 137 181 2 0 50 65 143 61 15 143 2 79 % 120 7 82 94 3 1 2 186 132 198 120 92 26 295 2 23 66 39 56 125 58 7 98 220 122 62 30 27 135 134
30% 26% 3% 18% 19% 26% 3% 0% 19% 20% 0% 16% 2% 3% 38% 28% 30% 39% 2% 20% 26% 30% 20% 28% 3% 26% 3% 31% 20% 33% 2% 3% 20% 3% 28% 27% 28% 30% 5% 2% 33% 21% 30% 38%
5 o oEe ' u w w e . . 2 c . e o w . . a
Mainly favourable (1) 343 180 162 a 68 67 67 97 12 134 97 54 105 9 % 87 9 76 51 1 2 192 151 226 17 126 216 204 s 197 12 3 65 106 65 106 21 m 98 9 2 36 141 15
32% 34% 30% 36% 33% 35% 33% 28% 34% 34% 28% 36% 32% 33% 29% 34% 34% 31% 33% 2% 25% 31% 33% 32% 31% 35% 30% 31% 38% 31% 35% 30% 33% 29% 31% 36% 35% 31% 31% 33% 35% 29% 31% 32%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 22 15 103 2 a4 51 2 69 7 8 69 2 79 50 62 40 a7 45 49 19 2 128 95 143 79 88 134 187 3 121 75 27 a 7 55 53 73 149 a4 75 23 29 % 64
2% 2% 19% 2% 2% 7% 16% 20% 2% 21% 20% 21% 2% 18% 20% 16% 7% 18% 3% 39% 2% 21% 2% 20% 2% 25% 19% 20% 7% 19% 2% 2% 2% 20% 26% 18% 2% 21% 18% 26% 25% 2% 2% 18%
s paR par . a . . m m .
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 97 51 a4 18 20 9 19 n a7 29 2 27 20 2 18 3 2 16 n 5 10 60 37 68 20 27 70 87 9 61 31 5 15 2 n 29 2 n 15 35 a 19 50 n
% 10% 8% 15% 14% 5% 10% 6% 15% 7% 6% 18% % 8% 6% 9% 12% 6% 8% 10% 1% 10% 8% 10% % 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% % % 1% 6% 10% % 10% 5% 2% 5% 15% 1% 6%
m e x Mo . . . . m . mo* .
Very unfavourable (-2) 62 31 31 4 18 9 2 19 2 2 19 5 2 2 19 2 13 1u 6 . 1 33 29 6 16 16 6 54 5 35 19 8 13 20 2 16 19 a3 13 16 2 1 29 15
6% 6% 6% % 9% 5% 6% 5% ™% 5% 5% 3% % % 6% 8% 5% % % . 12% 5% 6% 7% % 5% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 7% % 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% % 6% 2% 1% 6% %
. ™ . . . mo*
Don'tknow 2 1 13 7 6 4 7 4 13 1 a 9 8 7 a 1 10 2 3 - 3 13 15 18 1 9 2 3 a 2 15 1 6 7 5 9 10 19 1 1 » 1 5 6
3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% % 1% % 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% % % 1% 2% - 3% % 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% - - - 1% % 2%
u « ° 8 . . . o« B . .
NET: Favourable 661 37 343 65 108 17 132 20 73 29 20 3 184 189 209 156 176 1 8 2% 9 78 284 a2 237 218 a3 588 69 410 179 73 21 232 124 185 219 442 20 157 63 63 276 29
62% 60% 64% 54% 52% 61% 65% 68% 53% 63% 68% 52% 56% 68% 67% 62% 63% 70% 55% 51% 51% 62% 62% 61% 64% 61% 62% 63% 57% 64% 56% 64% 62% 62% 59% 63% 63% 61% 77% 55% 68% 50% 61% 70%
3 oe ' i w w st . . . e . o b . a
NET: Unfavourable 159 8 75 2 a7 19 31 w0 69 a9 0 32 56 3 37 a s 2% 18 5 2 93 67 13 4 a4 s 141 14 % 50 13 2 61 2 6 45 114 29 51 6 33 79 35
15% 16% 18% 18% 23% 10% 15% 1% 2% 13% 1% 21% 7% 2% 12% 7% 16% 1% 12% 10% 2% 15% 18% 16% 12% 2% 16% 15% 12% 15% 16% 1% 18% 16% 12% 16% 13% 16% % 18% 6% 26% 7% 10%
o x o . " . . mo . mo* v
Mean 073 066 080 053 041 075 079 093 0.45 077 093 046 057 087 089 067 075 094 052 069 0.45 073 072 068 082 071 073 075 054 078 058 080 07 076 07 071 075 on2 109 053 094 034 067 096
. € 3 oe ' l w w Psu . . . e . ™ ot . a

This work was carried out in with the i of the i

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)

10



22-087220-27 - 5th July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince William, the Prince of Wales

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Main Supermarket Streaming Subscriptions Streaming subscri

Moderate
Amazon Amazon ANY NO light(12  (3-4
Sainsbury’ Prime Paramoun Music subscriptio subscriptio ANY  subscriptio subscriptio
Total s Tesco Lid! Asda Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video AppleTv+  t+ Spotify  Unlimited  Other n n  ANYAudio Film/TV ns) ns)  Heavy (5+)
(A) (8) © (E) (F (6) (H) 0] U] (K) (0] (M) N) (0) ® (@ (R) (s) m () [\l
Unweighted base 1071 168 318 165 103 144 164 646 359 548 106 108 240 98 331 875 187 404 845 427 299 149
Weighted base 1071 171 302 184 98 147 160 631 344 532 92 100 211 % 301 857 204 375 833 430 306 122
Very favourable (2) 318 6 102 50 23 49 47 191 108 157 30 3 49 38 87 23 75 105 22 114 89 40
30% 27% 34% 27% 2% 33% 29% 30% 31% 30% 33% 34% 23% 40% 29% 28% 37% 28% 29% 27% 29% 32%
. M ™ . M Mo i 3
Mainly favourable (1) 343 58 97 57 31 37 60 201 108 184 34 38 80 33 108 283 56 127 272 139 97 47
32% 34% 32% 31% 32% 25% 37% 32% 31% 35% 37% 38% 38% 35% 36% 33% 28% 34% 33% 32% 32% 39%
. ¢ . . .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 22 36 57 51 20 28 31 127 66 108 11 16 26 10 55 181 39 73 173 107 59 15
21% 21% 19% 27% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 12% 16% 2% 1% 18% 21% 19% 19% 21% 25% 19% 13%
. N N N . . KN . v v v psv
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 97 15 31 17 9 10 13 61 35 50 12 7 23 6 27 8 12 40 81 37 39 8
9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 9% 13% 7% 1% 6% 9% 10% 6% 1% 10% 9% 13% 7%
. . . . Q
Very unfavourable (-2) 62 6 11 6 11 16 9 33 17 25 2 2 10 4 16 a5 14 21 2 23 13 8
6% 2% % 2% 12% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% % 7%
Beo* 8D . . .
Don't know 28 9 5 3 4 7 - 19 10 8 3 3 3 4 8 20 7 9 20 9 8 3
3% 5% 2% 2% % 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
6 o e ) . . .
NET: Favourable 661 104 199 107 54 85 107 391 216 341 64 71 129 72 195 526 131 232 514 254 186 87
62% 61% 66% 58% 55% 58% 67% 62% 63% 64% 70% 71% 61% 74% 65% 61% 64% 62% 62% 59% 61% 71%
. . . Hum pRST
NET: Unfavourable 159 2 22 2 20 2 2 9 52 75 14 10 33 10 23 130 2 61 125 60 52 17
15% 13% 14% 13% 21% 18% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 10% 16% 1% 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Mean 073 076 083 070 048 065 077 074 077 076 088 096 065 1.03 076 071 084 070 072 068 070 085
. € . . . M HIMO®

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

0/ ) vi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/ 4 100()



22-087220-27 - Sth July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Catherine, the Princess of Wales

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 353 131 22 25 a7 60 67 154 72 127 154 29 92 101 131 76 %0 108 39 13 2 209 144 m 143 102 251 330 23 238 7 a3 59 140 58 97 m 202 152 85 2 29 148 146
33% 25% 2% 21% 23% 31% 33% 4% 2% 3% 4% 19% 28% 36% 2% 30% 33% 4% 25% 7% 2% 3% 3% 30% 38% 28% 35% 35% 19% 37% 23% 38% 30% 38% 28% 33% 3% 33% 9% 30% 3% 2% 3% 2%
3 o oEe ' u L w past . . X 2 c . e o i w . . a
Mainly favourable (1) 263 140 122 8 a2 54 52 87 70 106 &7 33 78 7 79 63 68 55 a7 16 14 152 110 175 88 110 153 27 3 162 78 3 a7 83 56 76 8 77 8 56 2 2% 14 88
25% 26% 23% 23% 2% 28% 26% 25% 2% 27% 25% 2% 2% 26% 25% 25% 25% 23% 30% 31% 14% 25% 24% 25% 24% 31% 2% 2% 7% 25% 25% 20% 2% 2% 7% 26% 25% 2% 7% 20% 29% 21% 25% 25%
u w . B . . . B
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 277 162 12 a 58 50 53 75 99 102 75 54 80 76 67 60 7 51 50 15 29 152 125 185 92 8 193 25 48 139 103 36 63 8 55 n 88 189 49 97 2 37 123 73
26% 31% 2% 3% 28% 26% 26% 21% 30% 26% 2% 36% 2% 7% 2% 2% 26% 21% 3% 30% 3% 25% 7% 7% 25% 2% 7% 2% 0% 2% 3% 31% 3% 2% 26% 2% 25% 26% 16% 3% 28% 30% 7% 21%
< H K mo R . . b a . m m m
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 79 2 35 1 2 1 14 16 38 25 16 20 2 15 15 1 2 15 9 6 9 8 £l 57 2 3 a7 70 7 a7 2 7 10 3 18 7 2 58 n 31 5 16 3 7
% 8% % 1% 12% 6% % 5% 12% 6% 5% 13% % 5% 5% 6% % 6% 6% 2% 10% 8% % 8% 6% 9% % 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% % 1% 6% 13% % 5%
H H x no . . . . m . m
Very unfavourable (-2) 57 3 23 5 18 9 9 16 2 18 16 6 27 9 15 2 B 13 6 - 2 35 23 a3 14 20 38 51 4 36 19 2 1 16 2 18 2 3 14 2 2 13 2 20
5% 6% % 5% 9% 5% % % ™% 5% % % % 3% 5% 8% 2% 5% % - 12% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 5% 5% % 6% 6% 2% 6% % 6% 6% % 5% 5% % 2% 10% 5% 6%
N a . s . B . B
Don'tknow a2 19 2 7 15 7 7 5 2 1 5 9 2 7 5 16 18 2 3 - 3 15 2 27 14 1 20 35 5 18 2 3 7 1 1 13 18 2 2 4 » 5 8 10
% % % 6% % % 3% 1% % % 1% 6% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 1% 2% - 3% 3% 6% % % 3% % % % 3% % 3% % 3% 5% % 5% 3% % 1% - % 2% 3%
H H « o o " ® . . v . d . . m
NET: Favourable 616 m 304 53 % 14 120 20 142 233 20 62 1 173 209 139 159 163 8 29 a 361 255 386 20 m 404 557 56 400 150 66 105 23 14 174 197 a19 235 141 58 55 262 234
58% 51% 64% aa% 4% 60% 59% 68% 4% 59% 68% 1% 52% 62% 67% 55% 57% 67% 56% 58% 4% 59% 55% 55% 62% 59% 57% 59% 6% 63% a7% 58% 54% 60% 55% 59% 57% 58% 75% 50% 64% aa% 57% 6%
s oe o€ oe ' u ™ w U . . e . e . ™ o . a
NET: Unfavourable 136 7 59 19 3 20 23 32 6 a3 2 2% 56 2 30 36 30 28 16 6 2 82 54 100 36 52 85 121 2 8 45 9 2 50 30 36 45 92 27 a2 7 28 64 37
13% 14% 1% 16% 2% 10% 1% 9% 19% 1% % 7% 7% 9% 10% 14% 1% 2% 10% 2% 2% 13% 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13% 10% 13% 14% 8% 1% 13% 18% 2% 13% 13% % 15% 8% 2% 18% 10%
foH x N No. . as . . m . mo*
Mean 075 058 0.94 047 0.40 079 080 100 043 079 100 042 059 088 0.96 067 082 095 0.68 072 0.40 076 074 067 050 070 078 079 054 084 053 089 0.69 082 0.66 077 073 077 11 061 089 035 072 094
s . oe oe oe ' l ™ w u Pu . . x . e s ™ o . a
This work was carried out in with the i of the i

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)
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22-087220-27 - 5th July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Catherine, the Princess of Wales

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Mainly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Mainly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

NET: Favourable

NET: Unfavourable

Mean

Overlop formulae used

0/

Total
(A)
1071

1071

353
33%

616
58%

136
13%

Sainsbury’
s

(8)
168

55
32%

42
2%

4
26%

1%

9
56%

20
1%

0.82

Main Supermarket

Tesco
©
318 165
302 184
106 61
35% 33%
72 54
2% 30%
79 4
26% 2%
23 12
8% 7%
12 5
% 3%
9 6
3% 3%
178 116
59% 63%
35 18
12% 10%
081 087

Lid!
()
103

11
1%
BCD*

8%

051

Asda
(F)
144

147

0.61

Streaming Subscriptions

Amazon
Prime
Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video  Apple TV+
© (H) U} 0] (K)
164 646 359 548 106
160 631 344 532 92
53 219 118 181 29
33% 35% 34% 34% 32%
M .
2 144 76 135 29
26% 23% 2% 25% 31%
26 159 91 146 19
29% 25% 27% 27% 21%
N N N N
9 52 28 35 7
6% 8% 8% 7% 8%
10 29 17 25 5
6% 5% 5% 5% 6%
N .
- 28 13 10 3
2% % 2% 3%
) s .
95 363 194 316 58
59% 58% 56% 59% 63%
19 82 5 60 12
12% 13% 13% 1% 13%
074 078 076 079 078
M ™ .

Paramoun
t

(0]
108

100

63%

1
1%

0.89

Spotify
(™)
240

211

116
55%

17%

Amazon
Music
Unlimited

N)
98

9%

51
53%
HUKLMO®

73
76%
HUKMO*

10%

118
HUKMO*

Other
(0)

ANY

subscriptio subscriptio

(P)

31
4%

56%

112
13%

NO

n
@
187

204

11
6%

5%

134
66%
PsU

9%

Streaming subscri

ANY Audio
(R)
404

375

124
33%

213
57%

15%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/C

100(7)

Moderate
light(12  (3-4
ANY  subscriptio subscriptio

Film/TV ns) ns) Heavy (5+)
[S] U] () v)
845 427 299 149
833 430 306 122
276 133 102 a4
33% 31% 33% 36%
193 107 56 37
23% 25% 18% 30%

u su
223 127 81 27
27% 29% 26% 22%

a

68 33 34 3
8% 8% 1% 3%

v av
a2 16 18 8
5% 4% 6% 7%

31 15 15 2
4% 3% 5% 1%
269 240 158 81
56% 56% 52% 67%

PRSTU
109 49 52 12
13% 1% 17% 10%
a
074 0.74 0.66 0.88



22-087220-27 - Sth July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince Harry, the Duke of Sussex

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 106 57 49 2 2 29 13 1 49 a2 14 23 50 20 2 16 2 35 2 1 1 7 36 ” 29 37 69 8 18 62 36 8 19 28 17 a2 50 56 27 27 1 2 a7 20
10% 1% 9% 18% 14% 15% ™% % 15% 1% % 16% 15% 7% % 6% % 14% 18% 2% % 2% 8% 1% 8% 10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 1% 7% 10% 8% % 14% 18% 8% % 9% 12% 2% 10% 6%
GH H H K K o No u P1u paty . . . . n 1 3 3 v .
Mainly favourable (1) 216 103 12 2 62 2 2 a 103 68 a 51 93 30 a2 50 0 2 3 10 2 11 105 161 55 68 148 180 " 15 8 19 20 51 52 83 8 130 2 7 18 3 106 51
20% 20% 2% 35% 30% 2% 13% 13% 32% 7% 13% 34% 28% 1% 13% 20% 2% 7% 2% 20% 2% 18% 23% 23% 15% 19% 2% 19% 29% 18% 26% 16% 15% 14% 25% 28% 25% 18% % 26% 20% 25% 23% 14%
FoH aH o x o No . . v b a . o e 1 m m m .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 28 120 124 31 58 56 45 58 8 101 58 a 88 7 a4 51 57 50 a7 19 2 133 s 164 8 % 152 205 a 130 91 27 48 81 52 67 91 157 a2 82 2 28 107 58
23% 2% 23% 26% 28% 30% 2% 16% 7% 26% 16% 7% 7% 26% 14% 20% 2% 20% 3% 38% 25% 2% 25% 2% 23% 7% 2% 2% 3% 20% 20% 2% 2% 2% 25% 2% 26% 2% 13% 20% 30% 2% 2% 16%
H H H K K o ° o 3 par . b a . n n . .
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 193 100 92 1 2 2 50 79 a2 7 79 18 3 59 73 2 56 2 2 1 13 107 8 19 73 68 125 176 14 124 50 19 35 81 36 2 a 149 70 55 18 27 101 67
18% 19% 17% 12% 14% 2% 25% 2% 13% 18% 2% 2% 13% 2% 23% 7% 20% 18% 17% 23% 13% 18% 19% 7% 20% 19% 18% 19% 12% 19% 16% 16% 18% 2% 17% 14% 13% 2% 2% 20% 19% 2% 2% 19%
oer ote i ™ w . . . . i K . .
Very unfavourable (-2) 276 136 140 7 19 35 60 154 2 95 154 9 0 88 138 ” 65 n 18 9 35 172 103 155 121 8 193 264 7 187 49 40 61 124 a3 a7 60 216 140 45 17 33 94 147
26% 26% 26% 5% 9% 18% 30% 4% 8% 2% 4% 6% 12% 3% 4% 31% 2% 20% 12% 18% 7% 28% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 28% 6% 20% 15% 35% 31% 33% 2% 16% 7% 30% 5% 16% 18% 27% 2% 2%
oF oF 0EFG ' u w wn s s s . s X ¢ . . - i i K nop . n q
Don'tknow 3 2 19 6 10 5 8 3 16 13 3 E] 13 9 3 1 13 3 2 - 1 7 16 3 10 8 2 27 5 n 10 1 a 7 8 1 7 16 a 1 » 3 2 1
3% 2% % 5% 5% 3% % 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% % 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% % - % 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% % 3% % 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% % 5% 5% 2% % 1% - 2% - 3%
H H « o " . . . . 1 . . a
NET: Favourable 322 161 160 63 % 7 39 59 153 11 59 75 144 50 54 67 8 76 0 1 2 181 141 238 8 105 217 266 53 77 19 27 9 79 69 125 136 186 56 101 2 3 152 n
30% 30% 30% 52% 4% 38% 19% 7% a7% 28% 17% 50% 44% 18% 17% 26% 31% 31% 39% 2% 2% 30% 31% 34% 23% 29% 31% 28% 4% 28% 37% 2% 25% 2% 33% 3% 39% 26% 18% 35% 32% 27% 33% 20%
FoH aH o x 3 o No Py . . v b a . h e l m m . .
NET: Unfavourable 68 236 231 21 3 57 110 233 68 167 233 27 8 147 211 120 121 15 a4 20 a7 280 189 274 194 151 318 440 2 3u 99 58 % 205 79 87 104 365 211 100 34 60 195 214
4% 5% 3% 7% 23% 30% 55% 6% 2% 3% 66% 18% 25% 53% 68% 8% 4% am% 20% 2% 50% 6% a% 39% 52% 2% 5% a7% 18% 9% 3% 51% 9% 55% 38% 30% 30% 50% 7% 35% 38% 8% 3% 60%
o oF 0EFG ' u w wn s s s . s x . . . - i i K nop . n q
Mean 030 030 031 050 026 005 -061 035 029 030 044 023 061 082 048 029 031 017 035 063 03 026 017  -056 026 033 039 037 042 0.02 056 -046 -0.18 012 0.07 048 087 006 012 046 020 079
= aH o W x 3 o No 3 parTy . . v b a . h e l mo m m .
This work was carried out in with the requi of theii ional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conc
Overop formulae used
Minimum 8 100)
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Total
()
Unweighted base 1071
Weighted base 1071
Very favourable (2) 106
10%
Mainly favourable (1) 216
20%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 248
23%
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 193
18%
Very unfavourable (-2) 276
26%
Don't know 33
3%
NET: Favourable 322
30%
NET: Unfavourable 468
44%
Mean 030

Overlop formulae used

Sainsbury’
s

(8)
168

21
12%

37
22%

36
21%

54
31%

38
23%

90
53%

Tesco

0.22

Main Supermarket

165

184

37%

71
39%

Lid!
()
103

27%

51
52%

-0.57

Asda
(F)
144

147

51
34%

36%

011

22-087220-27 - 5th July 2023 - 6th July 2023

Other
@)
164

160

25%

75
47%

-0.40

PUBLIC
Royals

All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince Harry, the Duke of Sussex
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Netflix
(H)
646

109
17%

121
19%

22

Disney+

U]

011

Amazon
Prime
Video

U]

112
21%

120
23%

17%

136
26%
HIKMNO

12
2%

170
32%

228
3%
HILMNO

Streaming Subscriptions

Apple TV+
(4]
106

53%
Hio*

34%

028

Paramoun
t

(0]
108

100

0.09

Spotify
(™)
240

211

101
48%

64
30%

019

Amazon
Music
Unlimited

N)
98

9%

1%

HILO*

umo*

0.12

Other
(0)

0.01

ANY

subscriptio subscriptio

(P)

017
ar

NO

n
@
187

204

11
6%

PRSTUV

3%

PRSTUV

-0.85

Streaming subscri

ANY Audio
(R)
404

375

14%
past

111
30%
past

21%

16%

61
16%

164
4%
PaSTU

121
32%

0.10
pasT

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

//e/fy ) i

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/C

100(7)

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ANY
Film/TV
)
845

833

92
1%

276
33%

329
39%

018

Moderate
light(12  (3-4
subscriptio subscriptio
ns) ns)
m ()
427 299
430 306
31 34
7% 1%
77 77
18% 25%
a
119 72
28% 2%
arv
73 61
17% 20%
118 50
27% 16%
PRSUV
12 12
3% %
108 111
25% 36%
ar
190 111
4% 36%
PRV
0.40 005
Q ar

Heavy (5+)
V)
149

122

28
23%
PQRSTU

38
32%
pasT

14%

67
55%
PQRSTU

36
30%

032
PQRSTU



22-087220-27 - Sth July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Meghan, the Duchess of Sussex

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 72 33 39 2 2 13 7 7 46 19 7 25 2 1u 4 13 20 16 19 1 4 46 2 50 2 28 a4 58 14 38 2 6 16 15 1 30 34 38 8 2 10 7 2 Y
% 6% % 18% 12% 7% 3% 2% 14% 5% 2% 7% 10% % % 5% % 7% 13% 3% % 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 1% 6% % 5% % % 5% 10% 10% 5% 3% 8% 1% 5% 5% 5%
FoH GH H x o No. 3 . . . . " i n m .
Mainly favourable (1) 73 92 8 8 52 2 3 8 79 66 2 0 74 35 2 33 8 2 36 3 n 89 8 139 " 7 100 140 2 9 68 10 2 38 4 65 76 98 3 58 2 7 91 2
16% 18% 15% 23% 25% 23% 1% 8% 24% 7% 8% 26% 2% 13% 8% 13% 17% 7% 2% 5% 13% 15% 18% 20% % 20% 14% 15% 26% 15% 2% 9% 12% 10% 2% 2% 2% 13% 1% 20% 28% 14% 20% 2%
o aH o x 3 o no or . . v a b ar - o e l m o . .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 241 116 122 29 57 52 39 64 85 91 64 38 91 53 58 53 61 53 36 19 19 147 94 158 8 %0 151 200 38 137 81 23 35 8 53 69 8 156 32 88 19 37 123 a2
2% 2% 23% 2% 28% 7% 19% 18% 26% 2% 18% 25% 28% 19% 18% 21% 2% 2% 23% 39% 20% 2% 20% 2% 2% 25% 2% 21% 3% 21% 25% 20% 18% 2% 25% 2% 2% 2% 10% 31% 2% 30% 7% 2%
H H K No. pasu* . b . m m m .
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 161 83 7 3 37 19 2 50 0 51 50 2 54 2 39 39 2 3 20 7 18 87 75 105 56 a7 14 144 16 85 0 16 3 53 35 0 52 109 I 8 n 16 76 6
15% 16% 14% 19% 18% 10% 16% 14% 18% 13% 14% 16% 16% 15% 13% 16% 14% 2% 19% 13% 19% 14% 16% 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 13% 13% 19% 14% 17% 14% 17% 14% 15% 15% 15% 7% 13% 13% 17% 13%
¢ . . . . . B
Very unfavourable (-2) 377 178 198 1u 2 52 91 197 37 143 197 2 61 125 179 98 % 97 30 20 36 23 155 220 157 110 267 357 15 260 66 52 80 171 54 7 81 296 184 66 2 a3 134 191
35% 3% 37% 9% 13% 7% 5% 56% 1% 36% 56% 8% 19% 5% 7% 39% 3% 0% 20% 0% 38% 36% 3% 31% 2% 31% 7% 38% 12% 2% 2% 5% a% 6% 26% 25% 23% 2% 59% 2% 7% 3% 20% 4%
oF oF 0EFG ' u L w N s s s s s X z . . . - i i « nop . . a
Don'tknow 4 2% 19 9 10 1 10 7 18 n 7 1 16 2 7 15 13 9 3 - 6 20 2 25 2 10 37 39 6 2 16 7 9 2 10 15 2 27 10 1 » 5 8 16
% 5% % 7% 5% 6% % 2% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% % 2% 6% 5% % 2% - % 3% 6% % 6% 3% 5% % 5% % 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% % 3% - - % 2% a%
H H « K o . . . . n . n
NET: Favourable 26 127 19 49 76 56 20 35 125 86 35 65 105 5 2 5 67 57 55 4 16 135 110 190 56 102 144 198 s 133 9% 7 2 53 58 9 110 136 a 80 36 u 15 59
23% 2% 2% a1% 37% 29% 15% 10% 38% 2% 10% 3% 32% 16% % 18% 2% 23% 36% 8% 17% 2% 2% 27% 15% 28% 20% 21% 38% 2% 30% 15% 20% 14% 28% 33% 32% 19% 13% 28% 39% 19% 25% 7%
o aH o x 3 N0 no o i i ParTy . . v a b i . h e l m o . .
NET: Unfavourable 538 260 275 3 6 n 123 247 97 194 27 37 114 169 218 137 136 125 60 27 54 309 29 325 213 158 380 501 30 345 126 67 13 23 88 13 133 405 229 15 36 59 210 238
50% 9% s51% 28% 3% 37% 1% 0% 30% 50% 0% 25% 35% 60% 0% 55% 9% 51% 39% 53% 7% 51% 50% a7% 57% 4% 53% 53% 25% 4% 39% 59% 58% 60% 2% 39% 38% 56% 73% 0% 0% 1% 6% 67%
oF oEF ' u L w wn s . s X 2 ¢ . e o i i K nop . . a
Mean 058 055 061 024 0.06 031 093 0.12 083 116 029 012 089 119 075 055 06 010 080 059 057 045  -083 040 068 067 012 071 022 0% 073 037 02 02 07 120 028 017 059 046 105
= EoH o x 3 Mo no o ParTy . v a b ar . o e l m m m .

This work was carried out in with the i of the i

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)
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22-087220-27 - 5th July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Meghan, the Duchess of Sussex
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Main Supermarket Streaming Subscriptions Streaming subscri

Moderate
Amazon Amazon ANY NO light(12  (3-4
Sainsbury’ Prime Paramoun Music subscriptio subscriptio ANY  subscriptio subscriptio
Total s Tesco Lid! Asda Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video AppleTv+  t+ Spotify  Unlimited  Other n n  ANYAudio Film/TV ns) ns)  Heavy (5+)
(A) (8) © (E) (F (6) (H) 0] U] (K) (0] (M) N) (0) ® (@ (R) (s) m () [\l
Unweighted base 1071 168 318 165 103 144 164 646 359 548 106 108 240 98 331 875 187 404 845 427 299 149
Weighted base 1071 171 302 184 98 147 160 631 344 532 92 100 211 % 301 857 204 375 833 430 306 122
Very favourable (2) 72 8 16 15 6 16 11 57 38 2 11 9 18 8 33 70 1 38 68 23 30 17
7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 1% 7% 9% 1% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 1% 8% 1% 10% 8% 5% 10% 14%
. ) . . . ar ar ar Q a pas
Mainly favourable (1) 173 27 56 35 16 16 2 113 78 9 2 21 57 2 71 157 14 85 153 6 64 29
16% 16% 19% 19% 17% 1% 14% 18% 23% 18% 25% 21% 27% 2% 2% 18% 7% 2% 18% 15% 21% 2%
. H . . H . H ar past ar a a ar
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 241 35 67 33 20 37 2 145 7 113 2 18 51 16 62 19 39 85 192 109 58 28
2% 20% 2% 18% 20% 25% 27% 23% 21% 21% 2% 18% 2% 17% 21% 23% 19% 2% 2% 25% 19% 2%
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 161 23 56 23 10 25 2 106 53 7 11 19 35 13 35 131 29 59 124 56 65 10
15% 13% 18% 12% 10% 17% 14% 17% 15% 14% 12% 19% 17% 14% 12% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 21% 9%
. 10 . o . v v v PRSTV
Very unfavourable (-2) 377 68 97 71 2 a5 55 181 82 186 2 29 2 29 84 262 115 91 255 159 70 33
35% 40% 32% 38% 22% 30% 35% 29% 2% 35% 2% 29% 21% 30% 28% 31% 56% 2% 31% 37% 23% 27%
. ™ HiKMO . . . ™ RU PRSTUV RU PRSU
Don't know 6 10 11 7 5 8 5 30 19 2 3 4 6 7 16 40 6 18 40 18 18 4
% 6% % 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3%
NET: Favourable 26 35 72 50 2 2 33 170 116 137 34 30 75 30 103 27 15 122 21 87 94 6
23% 20% 2% 27% 23% 2% 21% 27% 34% 26% 37% 30% 36% 31% 34% 27% 7% 33% 27% 20% 31% 38%
. H Hr . H . H ar past ar Q ar pasT
NET: Unfavourable 538 91 152 93 51 70 79 286 135 260 33 8 79 2 119 304 144 150 380 215 135 43
50% 53% 50% 51% 52% a7% 49% 45% 39% 49% 36% 48% 37% 44% 40% 46% 71% 40% 6% 50% 4% 36%
. Mo kMO . . . RY PRSTUV RV PRV
Mean 058 072 055 056 068 048 058 0.40 020 052 -0.10 0.40 015 037 024 044 122 023 044 064 028 011
. . . ) H i . H . H ar past ar Q ar past

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

0/ ) vi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/ 4 100()



22-087220-27 - Sth July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Anne, Princess Royal

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
Q] (8) © ) () (7 (© (H) o [0) () W ™) ~N © ®) @ (R) (s) m ) v) w) x) v @ () (b) ] (@ () ® (® (h) (U [} [0} Ul (m) () () (®) (@ (G
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 280 12 167 27 2 a 54 129 56 95 129 30 62 80 108 57 78 88 2 7 2 173 107 183 97 91 189 258 2 196 49 35 0 109 53 ” 85 194 130 61 2 2 108 134
26% 21% 3% 2% 14% 2% 7% 37% 7% 2% 37% 20% 19% 28% 35% 2% 28% 36% 18% 15% 2% 28% 23% 26% 26% 25% 7% 7% 7% 31% 15% 31% 2% 20% 25% 26% 25% 27% 2% 2% 23% 21% 2% 38%
5 € oEe ' u M w oSt . . c . e o nop . . a
Mainly favourable (1) 326 158 167 2 54 65 69 17 76 134 17 2% 95 98 107 79 88 67 50 15 2 174 152 201 126 124 202 292 £l 204 8 39 68 19 59 80 109 27 101 % a 2% 159 100
30% 30% 31% 18% 26% 34% 34% 33% 23% 34% 33% 7% 29% 35% 34% 32% 32% 28% 32% 29% 29% 29% 33% 29% 34% 35% 28% 31% 25% 32% 26% 35% 35% 32% 28% 27% 31% 30% 32% 32% 45% 21% 35% 28%
o o o ' i L L L . . a . . o .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 298 164 131 a3 73 60 52 7 16 12 70 55 110 n 62 68 66 64 54 2 2 174 123 198 99 8 208 251 46 150 17 31 57 94 63 8 99 199 57 8 u 39 122 ”
28% 31% 25% 36% 35% 31% 26% 20% 36% 20% 20% 36% 3% 25% 20% 27% 2% 26% 35% 4% 26% 20% 7% 28% 7% 25% 20% 7% 38% 2% 37% 28% 20% 25% 30% 28% 20% 27% 18% 3% 26% 31% 7% 2%
W H H K K o ° a par . b a . m . m
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 74 2 2 2 2 10 10 16 38 20 16 20 2 2 15 16 2 13 8 5 10 2 3 52 2 u 9 61 9 39 20 4 10 8 13 3 3 51 10 2% 3 u 39 18
% 8% 6% 10% 13% 5% 5% % 12% 5% % 13% 8% % 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 1% 1% 7% % 8% 6% 7% % 7% % 6% 10% 3% 5% 8% 6% 8% % 7% 3% 9% 3% 19% % 5%
H eoH x no . . . . m . ot
Very unfavourable (-2) 51 37 14 4 2 7 8 19 17 15 19 6 17 10 17 16 9 8 10 . 8 2 19 35 16 16 35 a3 7 29 18 3 15 13 8 1 14 37 13 13 2 8 18 16
5% 7% 3% % 6% % % 5% 5% % 5% % 5% % 5% 6% 3% 3% % 1% 8% 5% % 5% % % 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% % % % 5% % 5% % % 2% 6% % %
¢ B . . . . .
Don'tknow a2 7 3 1 n E] 8 3 2 16 3 13 7 9 3 15 15 4 a . a 7 2 29 13 1 2 3 8 20 2 1 5 8 13 16 7 2% 1 5 1 1 10 ]
% 3% % 9% 6% % % 1% % % 1% 9% 5% 3% 1% 6% 6% 1% 3% 1% % 3% 6% % % % % % 6% 3% % 1% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% % - 2% % 1% 2% 2%
H H H H « K no o " ® . . . d . h . .
NET: Favourable 606 269 33 49 8 106 123 25 132 229 26 56 157 178 215 136 166 156 78 2 9 347 259 384 22 215 391 550 51 400 132 7 109 28 m 158 194 a2 231 151 62 53 267 234
57% 51% 62% a1% 0% 56% 61% 70% 0% 58% 70% 37% 48% 63% 69% 54% 60% 64% 51% aa% 51% 7% 56% 55% 60% 60% 55% 59% 3% 63% a1% 65% 55% 61% 53% 54% 56% 57% 74% 53% 68% a2% 59% 6%
s oe o€ oee ' u ™ w st . . e . e e ™ et .
NET: Unfavourable 124 7 % 7 38 7 18 35 55 35 35 27 a 2 31 32 30 2 18 6 18 ” 52 87 37 40 8 104 16 69 49 7 2 a2 2 37 37 87 23 38 4 2 57 3
12% 15% 9% 14% 19% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 18% 13% 8% 10% 13% 1% 9% 12% 2% 19% 2% 1% 2% 10% 1% 12% 1% 13% 1% 15% 6% 13% 1% 10% 13% 1% 12% % 14% % 25% 13% 10%
< foH x o . " . [ . mo . mno
Mean 0.69 052 086 051 031 067 078 092 038 073 092 039 051 083 089 062 078 089 052 047 0.49 070 0.68 067 074 073 067 073 0.44 080 038 088 057 078 0.69 066 0.69 069 104 058 086 032 067 092
s . € 3 oEF ' ! ™ w ps1U . . e . e e ™ o . a
This work was carried out in with the i of the i

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)
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22-087220-27 - 5th July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Anne, Princess Royal
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Main Supermarket Streaming Subscriptions Streaming subscri

Moderate
Amazon Amazon ANY NO light(12  (3-4
Sainsbury’ Prime Paramoun Music subscriptio subscriptio ANY  subscriptio subscriptio
Total s Tesco Lid! Asda Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video AppleTv+  t+ Spotify  Unlimited  Other n n  ANYAudio Film/TV ns) ns)  Heavy (5+)
(A) (8) © (E) (F (6) (H) 0] U] (K) (0] (M) N) (0) ® (@ (R) (s) m () [\l
Unweighted base 1071 168 318 165 103 144 164 646 359 548 106 108 240 98 331 875 187 404 845 427 299 149
Weighted base 1071 171 302 184 98 147 160 631 344 532 92 100 211 % 301 857 204 375 833 430 306 122
Very favourable (2) 280 6 90 a1 18 38 5 171 97 152 28 3 54 29 85 218 61 102 213 99 75 45
26% 27% 30% 2% 19% 26% 28% 27% 28% 29% 31% 34% 26% 30% 28% 25% 30% 27% 26% 23% 2% 37%
. . . . PRSTU
Mainly favourable (1) 326 57 9% 6 31 28 6 194 106 164 37 33 60 38 86 259 65 105 253 133 89 37
30% 34% 32% 35% 32% 19% 29% 31% 31% 31% 40% 33% 28% 39% 29% 30% 32% 28% 30% 31% 29% 31%
F v F . Mo . o
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 298 4 76 49 27 51 49 164 86 144 16 18 69 16 79 25 51 109 236 130 91 24
28% 25% 25% 27% 28% 34% 31% 26% 25% 27% 17% 18% 33% 17% 26% 29% 25% 29% 28% 30% 30% 20%
. K . . HIKLN . K v v v v
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 74 1 19 13 11 1 8 52 25 35 5 9 10 4 2 63 10 2 61 29 29 5
7% % 6% 7% 1% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 2% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 10% 2%
Very unfavourable (-2) 51 3 12 7 7 10 11 23 15 21 3 3 11 5 17 40 9 20 36 23 7 9
5% 2% % 2% 7% 7% 7% 2% % 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% % 5% 2% 7%
. . . . v u
Don't know 22 9 10 10 3 9 - 27 15 15 3 3 7 4 11 33 7 14 33 17 14 2
% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% % 3% % 3% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 2% % 2% % 2%
G G - G . - *
NET: Favourable 606 103 187 105 50 66 92 366 203 316 65 66 114 67 171 477 127 207 466 231 164 82
57% 60% 62% 57% 51% 45% 57% 58% 59% 59% 71% 67% 54% 70% 57% 56% 62% 55% 56% 54% 54% 67%
F v . HuMo* Mo* HMO* PRSTU
NET: Unfavourable 124 15 30 20 18 21 19 7 40 57 8 12 21 9 40 103 19 a5 98 52 37 14
12% 9% 10% 1% 18% 14% 12% 12% 12% 1% 9% 12% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 1%
Mean 069 081 0.80 068 045 053 067 073 074 076 093 088 067 089 069 067 081 068 068 062 066 087
e & . . . m . . PRST

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

0/ ) vi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/ 4 100()



22-087220-27 - Sth July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince Andrew, the Duke of York

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 39 2 12 7 2 13 - 6 19 13 6 13 17 3 6 7 10 2 8 - 1 27 2 2 7 20 18 2 7 2 13 - 2 10 9 Y 19 20 10 6 10 6 2 19
% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% - 2% 6% 3% 2% 9% 5% 1% 2% 3% % 5% 5% - 2% % 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% % % - % 3% % 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5%
GH aH H K o N . . a . B 3 e .
Mainly favourable (1) 8 53 £l 1 2 3 a 13 36 36 13 18 s 10 n 16 2 20 2 1 1 5 38 67 18 35 50 64 18 59 2 6 8 19 19 38 8 36 2 7 1 9 36 25
% 10% 6% 1% 1% 7% 2% % 1% 9% % 2% 14% % % 7% 8% 8% 16% 2% 2% 8% 8% 10% % 10% % 7% 15% 9% % 5% % 5% % 13% 14% 5% 8% 6% 12% % 8% 7%
< o aH o « 3 o no eary . . v b . o l . .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 201 9 101 29 35 39 2 7 64 67 70 2 63 6 60 8 a3 8 2 2 18 106 95 127 74 62 138 170 31 15 62 2 38 59 50 54 62 138 60 8 2 1u 7 68
19% 19% 19% 2% 7% 20% 18% 20% 20% 7% 20% 21% 19% 16% 19% 19% 15% 20% 2% 2% 19% 7% 2% 18% 20% 7% 19% 18% 26% 18% 20% 21% 19% 16% 2% 18% 18% 19% 19% 7% 3% 9% 16% 19%
s B . . B W B . .
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 198 9 103 16 18 30 51 82 " 81 8 18 2 63 75 2 61 49 15 10 2 105 93 124 73 67 131 77 19 128 50 19 3 81 35 49 58 139 8 a7 7 2% 7 80
18% 18% 19% 1% % 16% 25% 23% 1% 21% 2% 2% 13% 2% 2% 16% 2% 20% 10% 2% 23% 7% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 16% 20% 16% 7% 17% 2% 17% 7% 17% 19% 28% 7% 8% 20% 16% 23%
oe oe ' i ™ w s s . s . . no . o
Very unfavourable (-2) 511 202 264 6 106 7 m 179 152 181 179 60 145 151 156 124 130 110 70 27 50 309 203 321 190 163 349 468 36 287 162 62 m 193 89 19 138 373 127 162 34 7 258 150
8% 6% 9% 38% 1% 36% 55% 51% 7% 6% 51% 0% 4% 4% 50% 9% a7% 5% 6% 55% 53% 51% 4% 6% 51% 5% 9% 50% 30% 5% s51% 55% 56% 52% 2% 2% 0% 52% a% 7% 38% 56% 57% 2%
oF oF o w . . c . . i i « mo . mo* .
Don'tknow 38 1 3 E] 13 7 7 4 2 1 a 10 16 8 a 15 n 5 a - 3 19 2 8 10 2 2 8 10 2 1 3 a 10 7 16 2 7 a 5 » 4 3 1
% 3% % 7% 6% % 3% 1% 6% % 1% 7% 5% 3% 1% 6% % 2% 3% - 3% 3% % % 3% 3% % 3% 8% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% % 2% - 3% % 3%
H H « o o . . b . 1 . . a
NET: Favourable 123 80 3 n " 5 a 19 55 49 19 31 61 13 18 3 31 3 3 1 3 3 50 98 2 55 68 % 2 8 3 6 10 29 2 55 67 56 35 3 2 15 9 a
1% 15% % 7% 17% 2% 2% 5% 17% 13% 5% 20% 19% 5% 6% 9% 1% 13% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 14% % 15% 10% 10% 2% 13% 10% 5% 5% 8% 13% 19% 19% 8% 1% 8% 23% 2% 1% 13%
< o aH o « 3 o no v eary . . v a b . . e 1 e .
NET: Unfavourable 709 336 367 63 124 100 162 261 186 262 261 7 187 214 231 165 191 159 8 38 7 a4 295 45 264 230 473 645 55 a15 23 81 144 274 123 168 197 513 213 208 a2 95 332 230
66% 64% 9% 52% 0% 52% 1% 4% 57% 67% 7a% 52% 7% 76% 7a% 6% 69% 65% 55% 75% 75% 68% 4% 64% 1% 64% 67% 69% 6% 65% 7% 72% 73% 4% 59% 57% 7% 7% 68% 73% 5% 76% 73% 65%
oF oEF ' | w w s s s ¢ . . i i K o o . o
Mean 03 092 113 072 095 060 138 -08 101 119 067  -081 128 118 110 106 094 076 427 105 099 095  -117 091  -108  -108  -053 09 107 124 -126 087 078 076 115 085 122 049 120 117 093
3 = © eGH « o no Pru . v a b . 0 e I n np? B a
This work was carried out in with the i of the i

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)
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22-087220-27 - 5th July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince Andrew, the Duke of York
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Main Supermarket Streaming Subscriptions Streaming subscri

Moderate
Amazon Amazon ANY NO light(12  (3-4
Sainsbury’ Prime Paramoun Music subscriptio subscriptio ANY  subscriptio subscriptio
Total s Tesco Lid! Asda Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video AppleTv+  t+ Spotify  Unlimited  Other n n  ANYAudio Film/TV ns) ns)  Heavy (5+)
(A) (8) © (E) (F (6) (H) 0] U] (K) (0] (M) N) (0) ® (@ (R) (s) m () [\l
Unweighted base 1071 168 318 165 103 144 164 646 359 548 106 108 240 98 331 875 187 404 845 427 299 149
Weighted base 1071 171 302 184 98 147 160 631 344 532 92 100 211 % 301 857 204 375 833 430 306 122
Very favourable (2) 39 4 20 2 1 6 5 27 15 18 6 6 13 5 19 3 5 20 34 10 15 9
% 2% 7% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% % 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% % 2% 5% 7%
o . . . . s T T i T
Mainly favourable (1) 84 17 28 8 9 6 15 53 32 39 16 17 21 15 37 73 11 40 69 31 2 18
8% 10% 9% 2% 9% 2% 9% 8% 9% 7% 18% 17% 10% 16% 12% 9% 5% 1% 8% 7% 8% 15%
. H H* e H pastu
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 201 27 61 32 16 30 32 117 55 98 13 1 2 14 2 155 23 55 152 9 44 17
19% 16% 20% 17% 17% 20% 20% 19% 16% 19% 14% 1% 12% 14% 15% 18% 21% 15% 18% 2% 15% 14%
. M M . . . ® R PRSU
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 198 33 5 2 18 18 22 106 58 88 11 15 39 1 22 149 28 57 144 82 52 15
18% 19% 15% 2% 19% 12% 26% 17% 17% 17% 12% 16% 18% 1% 14% 17% 23% 15% 17% 19% 17% 12%
F . o . . . RV
Very unfavourable (-2) 511 85 141 92 50 77 65 303 171 274 23 6 111 6 146 416 92 190 404 197 159 60
8% 50% a71% 50% 52% 52% 1% 48% 50% 52% 471% 46% 53% 48% 8% 49% 45% 51% 49% 46% 52% 49%
Don't know 38 5 8 9 3 10 1 25 13 14 2 4 1 5 12 30 5 12 30 16 12 3
% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 1% 2% % 3% 2% 2% * 6% % 2% 3% 3% % 2% % 2%
. s ™ ™ M . M M ™
NET: Favourable 123 21 28 9 10 13 20 81 47 57 23 23 34 21 57 107 16 60 103 a1 39 27
1% 12% 16% 5% 10% 9% 12% 13% 14% 1% 25% 23% 16% 2% 19% 12% 8% 16% 12% 10% 13% 2%
o . H H* ) e HU T pasT i PORSTU
NET: Unfavourable 709 118 186 134 69 9 107 408 229 362 54 61 150 56 188 565 140 247 548 280 211 75
66% 69% 61% 73% 70% 64% 67% 65% 67% 68% 59% 61% 71% 59% 63% 66% 69% 66% 66% 65% 69% 61%
¢ . 0 . . Ko .
Mean 103 108 088 123 113 111 093 099 102 108 076 082 102 084 089 102 107 098 102 103 107 083
o . . o T T P s

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

0/ ) vi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/ 4 100()



22-087220-27 - Sth July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince Edward, the Duke of Edinburgh

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very favourable (2) 139 55 8 7 20 2 2 61 27 51 61 10 38 37 55 31 a 36 2 1 7 93 6 % a3 52 87 125 15 95 2 18 23 52 2 40 a4 95 68 30 17 10 54 7
13% 10% 16% 6% 10% 13% 13% 7% 8% 13% 7% 7% 12% 13% 18% 2% 15% 15% 18% 2% 8% 15% 10% 14% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 15% % 16% 12% 14% 1% 14% 13% 13% 2% 1% 18% 8% 12% 20%
5 o L ™ i T . . . e . ™ B B a
Mainly favourable (1) 310 144 166 27 53 54 59 17 8 13 17 30 93 82 104 7 8 81 36 13 2 174 136 202 108 101 209 280 2 202 7 36 51 18 61 80 103 207 18 7 35 2% 140 17
29% 27% 31% 2% 26% 28% 29% 33% 25% 29% 33% 20% 28% 29% 33% 30% 29% 33% 23% 26% 26% 29% 29% 29% 29% 28% 29% 30% 24% 32% 2% 32% 26% 32% 29% 27% 30% 29% 38% 26% 38% 21% 31% 33%
o i L . . . e . ™ o .
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 391 206 179 6 77 76 73 19 123 149 19 62 122 105 103 92 87 87 64 2 36 21 170 244 146 134 256 340 a7 207 143 40 77 130 8 100 121 270 8 126 2 a4 182 98
36% 39% 3% 38% 7% 0% 36% 3% 38% 38% 3% 2% 37% 37% 33% 37% 3% 36% 2% 9% 38% 36% 7% 35% 39% 37% 36% 36% 30% 3% 5% 35% 39% 35% 0% 3% 35% 37% 7% 4% 3% 35% 0% 28%
@ . . A . ™ . B .
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 105 55 8 n 2 15 2 2% a4 3 2 27 2 2% 3 n 20 3 7 7 6 52 53 66 39 3 70 83 18 62 2 10 7 31 19 36 39 66 15 3 9 n 39 33
10% 10% % 7% 1% 8% 10% 7% 14% 9% % 18% % 9% % 8% 1% 10% 1% 15% 6% 8% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 10% 9% % 8% % 2% 1% 9% 5% 1% 10% 16% % 9%
m « Mo . . . . m . m
Very unfavourable (-2) 82 51 31 8 19 13 18 2 27 31 2 9 27 2 2 2 19 10 10 3 18 51 31 66 16 2 58 7 6 8 27 6 u 28 10 20 2 58 2 1 1 2 3 23
8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% % 6% % 9% % 9% % % 6% 6% 19% 8% % 9% % 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% % 6% 12% 8% 5% 7% % 8% % 5% % 18% % 6%
< . pans* v . . i . mot
Don'tknow s 16 27 2 13 7 7 6 2 1 6 1 19 7 6 1 19 6 5 1 2 n 2 3 2 13 2 37 7 2 19 2 a 13 1 16 16 29 5 7 2 2 8 1
% 3% 5% 10% % % 3% 2% 8% % 2% 9% 6% 2% 2% % % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% % % % 6% % % % 2% % 5% 5% 5% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
o H x o o . . . . . .
NET: Favourable 249 199 29 3 73 80 8 178 107 164 78 0 131 19 159 105 123 17 58 1 2 267 182 299 150 153 296 405 a 208 97 54 7 170 85 21 147 302 186 105 52 36 194 189
2% 38% a7% 28% 36% a2% 2% 50% 33% a2% 50% 26% 0% a2% 51% a2% 4% a8% 37% 28% 33% aa% 0% 3% 0% a3% 2% 3% 36% a7% 30% a8% 38% 6% a1% 1% 2% a2% 59% 37% 56% 29% 3% 53%
s o o oe ' | L L w i . . . e - ™ ot . a
NET: Unfavourable 186 107 7 29 2 27 38 50 7 65 50 36 56 50 a a3 49 33 27 10 2 102 8 132 54 58 128 157 23 110 59 7 a 60 29 56 63 123 38 46 9 a3 7 56
7% 20% 15% 2% 2% 14% 19% 14% 2% 7% 14% 2% 7% 18% 14% 7% 18% 14% 7% 20% 26% 7% 18% 19% 15% 16% 18% 7% 19% 7% 19% 15% 2% 16% 18% 19% 18% 7% 12% 16% 10% 3% 16% 16%
W K o . " . . . mnot
Mean 031 019 0.44 003 017 036 027 048 0.12 031 0.48 003 028 030 0.48 030 037 046 029 004 -0.04 035 026 029 035 036 029 033 026 038 0.12 044 017 037 035 031 031 031 063 027 055 015 032 053
s . o oe l L L u v . . . . e e ™ 3 et . a

This work was carried out in with the i of the i

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)
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22-087220-27 - 5th July 2023 - 6th July 2023
PUBLIC
Royals
All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q3. How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince Edward, the Duke of Edinburgh
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Main Supermarket Streaming Subscriptions Streaming subscri

Moderate
Amazon Amazon ANY NO light(12  (3-4
Sainsbury’ Prime Paramoun Music subscriptio subscriptio ANY  subscriptio subscriptio
Total s Tesco Lid! Asda Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video AppleTv+  t+ Spotify  Unlimited  Other n n  ANYAudio Film/TV ns) ns)  Heavy (5+)
(A) (8) © () (F) @) (H) U] U] (4] (0] (™) N) ©) (P) (@ (R) ) m ) V)
Unweighted base 1071 168 318 165 103 144 164 646 359 548 106 108 240 98 331 875 187 404 845 427 299 149
Weighted base 1071 171 302 184 98 147 160 631 344 532 92 100 211 % 301 857 204 375 833 430 306 122
Very favourable (2) 139 25 28 18 10 21 15 93 47 65 15 18 28 16 39 106 32 51 103 50 30 26
13% 14% 16% 10% 1% 15% 10% 15% 14% 12% 17% 18% 13% 17% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 12% 10% 21%
. . . . PRSTU
Mainly favourable (1) 310 54 84 63 21 27 60 178 9% 159 38 33 67 3 100 28 59 116 26 120 91 38
29% 31% 28% 34% 2% 18% 38% 28% 28% 30% 1% 33% 32% 36% 33% 29% 29% 31% 29% 28% 30% 31%
F F . & H . . H
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 391 52 116 60 23 62 55 228 124 199 20 27 7 25 90 314 7 124 302 165 115 34
36% 30% 38% 33% 4% 42% 34% 36% 36% 37% 21% 27% 35% 26% 30% 37% 36% 33% 36% 38% 38% 28%
. Ko xo Ko . . K . v v v
Mainly unfavourable (-1) 105 15 30 2 6 12 16 57 34 53 9 10 17 6 31 85 16 3 81 43 34 7
10% 9% 10% 12% 6% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 6% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 1% 6%
Very unfavourable (-2) 82 14 15 1 11 18 12 6 2 36 8 9 16 8 21 65 17 30 62 35 18 12
8% 8% 5% 6% 12% 12% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10%
. ¢ . . .
Don't know 5 1 9 10 6 7 2 29 19 20 3 3 8 7 19 39 5 19 39 17 17 5
% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% % 7% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2%
e & . . . )
NET: Favourable 449 78 132 81 31 8 76 7 144 24 53 51 9% 51 139 355 92 167 349 170 121 6
2% 46% 4% 44% 32% 33% 471% 43% 22% 42% 58% 51% 5% 53% 6% 41% 5% 45% 2% 39% 40% 53%
. & HuMo® . . PRSTU
NET: Unfavourable 186 30 5 33 17 30 28 103 57 89 16 18 33 14 52 149 33 6 143 78 52 19
17% 17% 15% 18% 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 19% 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 17% 16%
Mean 031 037 041 032 014 015 032 036 034 032 050 043 037 050 037 030 037 035 031 026 028 050

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

0/ ) vi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/ 4 100()
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All Adults aged 1875 in GB
Q4A. To what extent, if at all, do you think King Charles Il is doing a good job or bad job as King?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children

Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Region Social grade Employment status Education Ethnicity Marital Status Household Size HH (17 or under) General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote
White  Minority Married/ Widowed/
Baby Not Non- ethnic  ethnic Livingas Divorced/s Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1824 2534 3544 4554 5575 1834 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London  Wales Scotlnd  ABCL  C20E  Working working Graduates graduates group  group  Married  Single  eparated 1 2 3 a ANY  NONE ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain Leave
A (®) © (© (E) ) @) (H) 0} o (k) w (M) N (0) P) (@ R) (0] m (O] ) w) x) [\ @ (a) (b) (e (d (e) ) (] (h) (i) L} (U] U} (m) (n) (o) P} (a) U]
Unweighted base 1071 53 529 143 202 191 205 330 345 39 330 170 333 284 284 259 276 28 150 53 85 745 326 725 346 632 439 910 146 652 329 %0 190 355 26 300 365 706 291 308 95 118 473 326
Weighted base 1071 528 535 120 206 191 202 353 326 392 353 151 328 281 312 251 278 244 154 50 95 611 460 699 372 359 72 938 120 639 319 114 197 372 209 293 347 724 312 284 92 125 456 354
Very good job (2) 196 8 110 8 23 31 a 92 31 ” 92 10 49 54 82 2 57 63 2 8 17 118 78 128 68 57 139 183 2 143 31 2 27 ” 34 57 67 129 91 36 17 2 79 91
18% 16% 2% 7% 1% 16% 20% 26% 10% 18% 26% 7% 15% 19% 26% 10% 2% 26% 16% 16% 18% 19% 7% 18% 18% 16% 19% 20% 10% 2% 10% 18% 18% 21% 16% 19% 19% 18% 2% 13% 18% 20% 7% 26%
o oe oEF ' u L L w 3 3 . . ¢ . . . n . . a
Fairly good iob (1) 326 151 73 31 56 68 58 13 &7 126 13 36 99 % 102 83 &7 73 a7 15 2 190 137 216 110 130 196 290 " 195 88 2 69 108 61 88 18 208 15 9 3 20 152 109
30% 29% 32% 26% 7% 36% 29% 32% 7% 32% 32% 2% 30% 32% 33% 33% 31% 30% 30% 31% 2% 31% 30% 31% 30% 36% 28% 31% 29% 31% 28% 38% 35% 29% 29% 30% 34% 29% 37% 34% 36% 16% 33% 31%
B . B . . o N o B
Neither good nor bad job (0) 364 203 159 51 78 7 69 97 129 139 97 61 126 98 80 8 95 85 53 Y 31 202 163 237 127 116 28 3u 49 206 129 29 63 125 80 % m 254 81 103 36 8 163 %
3% 38% 30% 2% 38% 37% 3% 7% 0% 35% 7% 0% 38% 35% 26% 3% 3% 35% 3% 35% 3% 33% 35% 3% 3% 3% 35% 33% a% 3% 0% 26% 3% 3% 38% 33% 3% 35% 26% 36% 0% 38% 36% 7%
< H H K o ° . . . o . m m m v
Fairly bad job (-1) 62 33 2 19 19 1 9 1 38 9 14 2 15 9 14 3 14 10 5 1 8 3 20 50 n 16 4 51 7 2% 27 9 13 2 10 7 18 a 8 18 3 1 19 18
% 6% 5% 16% % - % % 12% 2% % 16% 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% % % 2% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% % 6% 5% 6% % % 8% % 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% % 5%
FoH e 3 £ x N0 . . v . 4 . . m
Very bad job (-2) 58 2 30 3 1 2 14 18 14 2 18 6 19 16 17 Y 7 8 10 2 14 40 18 38 20 23 35 52 5 35 15 8 17 18 10 13 14 a4 14 13 - 15 2 2
5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% % 5% % 7% 5% % 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 3% 6% % 15% 7% % 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 5% 7% % 5% 5% % % 6% % 5% . 2% 5% 6%
a . o . . . ot
Don'tknow 65 29 3 E] 18 E] 1 19 2 19 19 15 2 15 16 7 18 4 14 6 5 29 35 31 " 16 9 51 13 33 2 3 7 3 14 n 19 5 3 19 2 4 2 19
% 6% 6% 7% % % % 5% 8% 5% 5% 10% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% % 2% 6% 5% 8% % % % % 5% 1% 5% % 3% % 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% % 7% 2% 3% 5% 5%
" ® ® & . x b . m . .
NET: Good iob 522 237 283 0 79 100 99 205 19 198 205 5 148 144 184 109 145 137 7 3 37 308 214 344 78 187 335 a73 4 339 19 64 9% 185 9% 145 185 337 206 132 50 a 20 200
9% as% 53% 33% 38% 52% 9% 58% 36% 51% 58% 31% 45% 51% 59% 3% 52% 56% 46% 6% 39% 50% a7% a9% 8% 52% a7% 50% 39% 53% 37% 56% 9% 50% 46% 50% 53% a7% 66% 6% 55% 36% 51% 57%
s oe o oe ' | L L w U . . e . e - ™ o .
NET: Bad job 120 59 59 2 30 13 23 2 52 36 2 29 34 2 2 a 2 18 15 3 2 ” a7 87 3 39 81 104 2 60 a2 7 30 40 20 30 2 88 2 30 3 30 a 39
1% 1% 1% 18% 15% 7% 1% 9% 16% 9% % 19% 1% 9% 10% 16% % 8% 10% 6% 23% 2% 10% 2% 9% 1% 1% 1% 10% 9% 13% 15% 15% 1% 10% 10% % 12% % 1% 3% 2% 9% 1%
m P x MNo ar . arsT . . . mnot
Mean 054 o048 051 020 033 058 054 074 028 056 074 016 0.45 059 074 033 067 orn2 051 059 0.20 054 054 052 057 053 054 056 039 064 032 054 0.40 058 051 059 063 049 084 047 071 020 057 069
. o o oe ' | L v w P U . - . . e . ™ o .
This work was carried out in with the requi of theii ional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conc

Overlop formulae used.

Minimum B 1001%)
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Q4A. To what extent, if at all, do you think King Charles Iil is doing a good job or bad job as King?
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Main Supermarket Streaming Subscriptions Streaming subscri

Moderate
Amazon Amazon ANY NO light(12  (3-4
Sainsbury’ Prime Paramoun Music subscriptio subscriptio ANY  subscriptio subscriptio
Total s Tesco Lid! Asda Other  Netflix  Disney+  Video AppleTv+  t+ Spotify  Unlimited  Other n n  ANYAudio Film/TV ns) ns)  Heavy (5+)
(A) (8) © (E) (F (6) (H) 0] U] (K) (0] (M) N) (0) ® (@ (R) (s) m () [\l
Unweighted base 1071 168 318 165 103 144 164 646 359 548 106 108 240 98 331 875 187 404 845 427 299 149
Weighted base 1071 171 302 184 98 147 160 631 344 532 92 100 211 % 301 857 204 375 833 430 306 122
Very good job (2) 19 28 65 27 17 2 33 113 64 100 19 23 30 2 54 144 51 69 139 65 57 2
18% 16% 2% 15% 17% 16% 20% 18% 19% 19% 20% 28% 14% 25% 18% 17% 25% 18% 17% 15% 19% 18%
. . M M psT
Fairly good job (1) 326 59 83 59 32 2 49 202 108 176 23 2 71 37 107 280 5 119 275 140 92 49
30% 35% 28% 32% 32% 29% 31% 32% 31% 33% 6% 42% 34% 38% 36% 33% 2% 32% 33% 33% 30% 40%
. HuMo® Hir . Q a a a R
Neither good nor bad job (0) 364 59 113 65 29 a4 51 218 112 180 23 21 78 19 92 204 67 125 286 156 109 30
34% 35% 37% 35% 29% 30% 32% 35% 33% 34% 25% 21% 37% 20% 31% 34% 33% 33% 34% 36% 36% 2%
. w w w . . K . w v v v v v
Fairly bad job (-1) 62 8 7 12 8 14 12 36 21 27 1 4 14 4 16 55 6 20 51 33 14 8
6% 5% 2% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 1% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7%
o c c K . . K .
Very bad job (-2) 58 7 16 10 9 10 7 28 19 27 4 4 10 4 19 43 13 2 2 21 13 10
5% 2% 5% 5% 9% 7% % 2% 6% 5% % 2% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% % 8%
Don't know 65 9 17 1 5 14 7 33 19 21 4 5 7 7 13 a1 2 18 2 16 2 3
6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% % 5% 5% 2% % 5% 3% 8% % 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% 7% 3%
. . . . PRSTV
NET: Good job 522 87 149 86 28 66 82 316 172 276 61 65 101 61 160 424 95 188 214 204 149 71
49% 51% 49% 7% 49% 45% 51% 50% 50% 52% 66% 66% 8% 63% 53% 49% 4% 50% 50% 48% 49% 58%
. HUMO®  HUMO® Hum pRs
NET: Bad job 120 15 23 2 17 23 19 65 40 54 4 9 2 9 35 98 19 4 92 54 27 18
1% 9% 8% 12% 17% 16% 12% 10% 12% 10% 5% 9% 12% 9% 12% 1% 10% 12% 1% 13% 9% 15%
o c K . . . K
Mean 054 058 061 047 043 043 058 056 054 058 081 079 047 081 056 052 062 053 053 047 058 056
. . . . HUMO®  HIMO* HiMe .

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overlop formulae used

0/ ) vi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E/F/ 4 100()



